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2018 Class 5A-6A Regional @ Claremore
Claremore High School

Claremore, Oklahoma

05/05/2018 - 05/05/2018

Meet Scores

MALE TEAM SCORES CLASS 5A
1 COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC COLL 142.000
2 CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO CLAR 141.000
3 THOMAS EDISON HIGH S THOM 96.000
4 EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC EAST 72.000
5 BOOKER T WASHINGTON BOOK 61.000
6 DURANT HIGH SCHOOL DURA 49.000
7 WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH WILL 34.000
7 ADA HIGH SCHOOL ADAH 34.000
9 SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL SKIA 16.000
10 TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH MEMO 3.000

FEMALE TEAM SCORES CLASS 5A
1 CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO CLAR 166.000
2 DURANT HIGH SCHOOL DURA 145.000
3 COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC COLL 82.000
4 BOOKER T WASHINGTON BOOK 76.000
5 WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH WILL 45.000
6 SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL SKIA 37.000
7 THOMAS EDISON HIGH S THOM 32.000
8 EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC EAST 28.000
9 ADA HIGH SCHOOL ADAH 22.000
10 TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH MEMO 8.000

MALE TEAM SCORES CLASS 6A
1 UNION HIGH SCHOOL UNIO 206.000
2 BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC BROK 135.000
3 OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL OWAS 122.000
4 PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST PCWE 65.000
5 ENID HIGH SCHOOL ENID 52.000
6 STILLWATER HIGH SCHO STIL 35.000
7 SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL SAPU 27.000
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8 PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO PONC 9.000
FEMALE TEAM SCORES CLASS 6A

1 UNION HIGH SCHOOL UNIO 159.833
2 OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL OWAS 142.333
3 BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC BROK 111.333
4 SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL SAPU 62.500
5 ENID HIGH SCHOOL ENID 61.000
6 STILLWATER HIGH SCHO STIL 58.000
7 PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST PCWE 30.000
8 PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO PONC 26.000

Meet Results

Ev# 1 GIRLS Class 5A 4x100m
Relay

Ev# 5 GIRLS Class 5A 4x800m
Relay

Ev# 9 GIRLS Class 5A 100m
Hurdles

Ev# 13 GIRLS Class 5A 100m
Dash

Ev# 19 GIRLS Class 5A
4x200m Relay

Ev# 23 GIRLS Class 5A 3200m
Run

Ev# 25 GIRLS Class 5A 200m
Dash

Ev# 29 GIRLS Class 5A 800m
Run

Ev# 33 GIRLS Class 5A 400m
Dash

Ev# 37 GIRLS Class 5A 300m
Hurdles

Ev# 41 GIRLS Class 5A 1600m
Run

Ev# 45 GIRLS Class 5A
4x400m Relay

Ev# 49 GIRLS Class 5A High
Jump

Ev# 53 GIRLS Class 5A Pole
Vault

Ev# 57 GIRLS Class 5A Long
Jump

Ev# 61 GIRLS Class 5A Discus
Throw

Ev# 65 GIRLS Class 5A Shot
Put

Ev# 3 BOYS Class 5A 4x100m
Relay

Ev# 7 BOYS Class 5A 4x800m
Relay

Ev# 11 BOYS Class 5A 110m
Hurdles

Ev# 15 BOYS Class 5A 100m
Dash

Ev# 17 BOYS Class 5A 3200m
Run

Ev# 21 BOYS Class 5A 4x200m
Relay

Ev# 27 BOYS Class 5A 200m
Dash

Ev# 31 BOYS Class 5A 800m
Run

Ev# 35 BOYS Class 5A 400m
Dash

Ev# 39 BOYS Class 5A 300m
Hurdles

Ev# 43 BOYS Class 5A 1600m
Run

Ev# 47 BOYS Class 5A 4x400m
Relay

Ev# 51 BOYS Class 5A High
Jump

Ev# 55 BOYS Class 5A Pole
Vault

Ev# 59 BOYS Class 5A Long
Jump

Ev# 63 BOYS Class 5A Discus
Throw

Ev# 67 BOYS Class 5A Shot
Put

Ev# 2 GIRLS Class 6A 4x100m
Relay

Ev# 6 GIRLS Class 6A 4x800m
Relay

Ev# 10 GIRLS Class 6A 100m
Hurdles

Ev# 14 GIRLS Class 6A 100m
Dash

Ev# 20 GIRLS Class 6A
4x200m Relay

Ev# 24 GIRLS Class 6A 3200m
Run

Ev# 26 GIRLS Class 6A 200m
Dash

Ev# 30 GIRLS Class 6A 800m
Run

Ev# 34 GIRLS Class 6A 400m
Dash

Ev# 38 GIRLS Class 6A 300m
Hurdles

Ev# 42 GIRLS Class 6A 1600m
Run

Ev# 46 GIRLS Class 6A
4x400m Relay

Ev# 50 GIRLS Class 6A High
Jump

Ev# 54 GIRLS Class 6A Pole
Vault

Ev# 58 GIRLS Class 6A Long
Jump

Ev# 62 GIRLS Class 6A Discus
Throw

Ev# 66 GIRLS Class 6A Shot
Put

Ev# 4 BOYS Class 6A 4x100m
Relay

Ev# 8 BOYS Class 6A 4x800m
Relay

Ev# 12 BOYS Class 6A 110m
Hurdles

Ev# 16 BOYS Class 6A 100m
Dash

Ev# 18 BOYS Class 6A 3200m
Run

Ev# 22 BOYS Class 6A 4x200m
Relay

Ev# 28 BOYS Class 6A 200m
Dash

Ev# 32 BOYS Class 6A 800m
Run

Ev# 36 BOYS Class 6A 400m
Dash

Ev# 40 BOYS Class 6A 300m
Hurdles

Ev# 44 BOYS Class 6A 1600m
Run

Ev# 48 BOYS Class 6A 4x400m
Relay

Ev# 52 BOYS Class 6A High
Jump

Ev# 56 BOYS Class 6A Pole
Vault

Ev# 60 BOYS Class 6A Long
Jump

Ev# 64 BOYS Class 6A Discus
Throw

Ev# 68 BOYS Class 6A Shot
Put
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Event 1 GIRLS Class 5A 4x100m Relay

NAME TEAM TIME

1      CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO A CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 50.53

CALLENDER, SYDNEY, DENLER, RILEY, BUSTAMANTE, KATE, PERRY, ANNA

2      DURANT HIGH SCHOOL A DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 50.55

PARIS, SIDNEY, MORGAN, HALEY, HAMILTON, TRISTYN, HARPER, SHAYLA

3      COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC A COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 51.30

KEIM, RAMSEY, HAUGHT, ANNIE, HAUGHT, GRACIE, RULE, JACY

4      EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC A EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 51.39

WELLS, AUJANAE, HAMPTON, LAFRANCIA, BROTHERS, S, ACKWARD, LAKAJNAE

5      BOOKER T WASHINGTON A BOOKER T WASHINGTON 51.95

FERRYING, MIKAH, BERTREM, ABIGAIL, DAVIS, SKYLER, FASESIN, TOFUNMI

6      WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH A WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 52.15

LOVE, QUINNAE, PAYNE, JORDAN, GREEN, GEORLISA, ELSNER, ROBIN

7      SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL A SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 55.19

STAIRES, CLARE, BUCHANAN, ASPYN, PILGRIM, MCKENZIE, MONK, ALEXIS
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 5 GIRLS Class 5A 4x800m Relay

NAME TEAM TIME

1      CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO A CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 10:11.74

BUTTS, GLORIA, WILLHOITE, SARAH, NICHOLS, LAYNIE, ALEXANDER, KATELYN

2      BOOKER T WASHINGTON A BOOKER T WASHINGTON 10:15.23

HUTCHERSON, MADDIE, ORCUTT, COLBY, ORCUTT, VICTORIA, PARTON, LAUREN

3      THOMAS EDISON HIGH S A THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 10:22.29

MORRIS, MADISON, THORNE, TALA, PAUL, GRACIE, PARKER, ANDRELLE

4      DURANT HIGH SCHOOL A DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 10:26.84

DEVORA, KACY, SPRINGER, JACY, HOOD, DEMI, REED, KYLEE

5      SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL A SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 11:47.25

ANDERSON, KACIE, CRAIG, GABRIELLA, TAYLOR, MADELINE, SZABO, EMI
[Top of Page] [Event List]
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Event 9 GIRLS Class 5A 100m Hurdles

NAME GR TEAM TIME

FINALS

1      HARPER, SHAYLA [190] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 15.92

2      PARIS, SIDNEY [196] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 17.11

3      MONK, ALEXIS [323] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 17.49

4      LOEWE, EMILY [173] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 17.71

5      PIPKINS, KRISTIN [197] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 18.53

6      STEHL, SABRINA [180] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 18.64

7      WILSON, ALYSSA [125] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 18.91

8      MYERS, GERMANIE [361] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 20.61

PRELIMS

1      HARPER, SHAYLA [190] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 16.20 Q

2      PARIS, SIDNEY [196] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 17.04 Q

3      LOEWE, EMILY [173] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 17.76 Q

4      MONK, ALEXIS [323] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 18.06 Q

5      PIPKINS, KRISTIN [197] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 18.48 Q

6      MYERS, GERMANIE [361] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 18.73 Q

7      STEHL, SABRINA [180] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 19.01 Q

8      WILSON, ALYSSA [125] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 19.53 Q

9      GREEN, GEORLISA [406] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 19.67

10      BROWN, MARJORIE [106] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 20.03

11      CANDLER, SHONTASIA
[369] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 20.39

12      PILGRIM, MCKENZIE [324] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 20.48
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 13 GIRLS Class 5A 100m Dash

NAME GR TEAM TIME

FINALS
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1      HAMILTON, TRISTYN [189] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 12.82

2      FASESIN, TOFUNMI [109] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 12.84

3      ACKWARD, LAKAJNAE
[207] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 12.99

4      FULTZ, KARONDRIA [371] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 13.32

5      DAVIS, SKYLER [107] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 13.37

6      RULE, JACY [179] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 13.49

7      FERRYING, MIKAH [110] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 13.54

8      HARPER, SHAYLA [190] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 13.87

PRELIMS

1      HAMILTON, TRISTYN [189] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 12.75 Q

2      FASESIN, TOFUNMI [109] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 12.90 Q

3      ACKWARD, LAKAJNAE
[207] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 13.10 Q

4      DAVIS, SKYLER [107] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 13.17 Q

5      FULTZ, KARONDRIA [371] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 13.18 Q

6      RULE, JACY [179] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 13.27 Q

7      HARPER, SHAYLA [190] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 13.30 Q

8      FERRYING, MIKAH [110] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 13.33 Q

9      ELSNER, ROBIN [404] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 13.38

10      BROTHERS,
SHARAYVEONE [210] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 13.59

11      RYMEL, TRINITY [200] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 14.11

12      TISINGER, TAMIRA [367] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 14.16

13      PICKETT, AMIRA [372] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 14.28

14      MARTINEZ, HUNTER [103] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 14.32

15      MYERS, GERMANIE [361] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 14.38

16      STONE, FAITH [165] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 14.45

17      MCCRARY, SHANNON
[216] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 14.45

18      CALDWELL, JOCELYN
[368] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 15.44
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2018 Class 5A-6A Regional @ Claremore file:///Users/vansheaiven/Library/Containers/com.apple.mail/Data/...

5 of 49 5/6/18, 12:44 PM



Event 19 GIRLS Class 5A 4x200m Relay

NAME TEAM TIME

1      DURANT HIGH SCHOOL A DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 1:47.93

PARIS, SIDNEY, MORGAN, HALEY, HAMILTON, TRISTYN, DEVORA, KACY

2      BOOKER T WASHINGTON A BOOKER T WASHINGTON 1:48.13

BERTREM, ABIGAIL, DAVIS, SKYLER, FERRYING, MIKAH, FASESIN, TOFUNMI

3      WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH A WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 1:48.31

LOVE, QUINNAE, WRIGHT, DEVIN, FLOYD, DAIJEANA, ELSNER, ROBIN

4      CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO A CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 1:48.54

CALLENDER, SYDNEY, DENLER, RILEY, BUSTAMANTE, KATE, PERRY, ANNA

5      COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC A COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 1:49.59

KEIM, RAMSEY, HAGAN, AVERY, PATTON, TRINITY, HAUGHT, GRACIE

6      SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL A SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 1:59.97

STAIRES, CLARE, BUCHANAN, ASPYN, PILGRIM, MCKENZIE, HAMIL, HALEY
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 23 GIRLS Class 5A 3200m Run

NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      NICHOLS, LAYNIE [160] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 12:16.63

2      REED, KYLEE [199] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 12:51.08

3      BUOY, CARRINGTON [168] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 12:56.09

4      BELL, SARAH [167] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 13:09.90

5      ORCUTT, COLBY [118] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 13:19.39

6      PRITCHETT, BAILEY [163] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 13:22.91

7      RAMOS, REGAN [198] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 13:35.24

8      BUTTS, GLORIA [150] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 13:43.40

9      MCDONALD, ABBY [117] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 14:22.06

10      COFFEY, MADELYNN [184] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 14:55.11

11      INGRAM, MAREN [116] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 14:57.99

12      HARRELL, LILLIAN [359] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 15:27.04

13      TATUM, KAYLEE [364] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 15:48.54
[Top of Page] [Event List]
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Event 25 GIRLS Class 5A 200m Dash

NAME GR TEAM TIME

FINALS

1      PERRY, ANNA [162] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 26.40

2      FASESIN, TOFUNMI [109] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 26.98

3      ACKWARD, LAKAJNAE
[207] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 27.08

4      FULTZ, KARONDRIA [371] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 27.12

5      RULE, JACY [179] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 27.60

6      DAVIS, SKYLER [107] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 28.44

7      ROBINSON, GRAYCIE [177] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 29.00

PRELIMS

1      PERRY, ANNA [162] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 26.85 Q

2      FASESIN, TOFUNMI [109] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 26.91 Q

3      ACKWARD, LAKAJNAE
[207] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 27.11 Q

4      HAMPTON, LAFRANCIA
[214] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 27.27 Q

5      FULTZ, KARONDRIA [371] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 27.47 Q

6      RULE, JACY [179] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 27.52 Q

7      DAVIS, SKYLER [107] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 27.73 Q

8      ROBINSON, GRAYCIE [177] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 29.15 Q

9      PATTON, TRINITY [175] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 29.18

10      TISINGER, TAMIRA [367] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 29.76

11      MARTINEZ, HUNTER [103] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 29.85

12      HAMIL, HALEY [321] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 30.16

13      DOWNUM, MADELYN
[153] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 30.47

14      PICKETT, AMIRA [372] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 30.62

15      CANDLER, SHONTASIA
[369] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 30.63
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16      ALLEN, DESTINY [208] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 31.00

17      KEEL, MADDIE [193] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 31.71

18      YOUNG, BRANDASHA
[206] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 33.65

[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 29 GIRLS Class 5A 800m Run

NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      ALEXANDER, KATELYN
[147] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 2:28.20

2      MORRIS, MADISON [360] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 2:31.28

3      ORCUTT, VICTORIA [119] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 2:32.72

4      TAYLOR, CORINNE [329] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 2:33.13

5      SPRINGER, JACY [202] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 2:35.30

6      HUTCHERSON, MADDIE
[115] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 2:36.20

7      BELL, SARAH [167] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 2:40.13

8      WEDLAKE, ELIZABETH
[181] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 2:40.36

9      HOOD, DEMI [191] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 2:44.18

10      YANG, CICI [225] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 2:46.28

11      HENSON, HANNAH [114] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 2:48.88

12      WILLHOITE, SARAH [166] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 2:51.39

13      NUNN, TARA [161] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 2:53.30

14      DOWNS, BROOKE [187] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 2:53.39

15      ANDERSON, KACIE [316] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 2:53.42

16      CARPENTER, MEGAN [370] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 2:53.49

17      CRAIG, GABRIELLA [319] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 2:56.32

18      CHAVEZ, FATIMA [211] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 2:59.71

19      JACKSON, ATHENA [102] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 3:10.17
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 33 GIRLS Class 5A 400m Dash
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NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      WRIGHT, DEVIN [412] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 1:01.99

2      MORGAN, HALEY [195] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 1:02.75

3      PORTER, TAYLOR [104] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 1:03.39

4      DEVORA, KACY [186] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 1:03.40

5      HAGAN, AVERY [169] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 1:06.17

6      PAYNE, JORDAN [410] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 1:06.29

7      HAMIL, HALEY [321] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 1:07.24

8      REYNOLDS, EDY [121] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 1:08.19

9      WEDLAKE, ELIZABETH
[181] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 1:08.44

10      WASHINGTON, DEVINE
[373] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 1:09.14

11      DOWNUM, MADELYN
[153] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 1:09.34

12      PITCHLYNN, MADDIE
[176] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 1:09.40

13      MCKENZIE, HOLLY [159] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 1:12.66

14      HAMPTON, LAFRANCIA
[214] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 1:13.73

15      TREJO, YANELA [222] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 1:13.91

16      DOWNS, BROOKE [187] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 1:14.21
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 37 GIRLS Class 5A 300m Hurdles

NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      CALLENDER, SYDNEY [151] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 47.08

2      HOKE, JAZYMNE [156] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 49.48

3      PARIS, SIDNEY [196] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 50.53

4      LOEWE, EMILY [173] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 52.28

5      FREEMAN, DESTINY [111] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 52.90

6      MONK, ALEXIS [323] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 54.19

7      GREEN, GEORLISA [406] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 54.34

2018 Class 5A-6A Regional @ Claremore file:///Users/vansheaiven/Library/Containers/com.apple.mail/Data/...

9 of 49 5/6/18, 12:44 PM



8      KEEL, ALLI [192] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 56.05

9      STEHL, SABRINA [180] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 56.09

10      PIPKINS, KRISTIN [197] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 56.39

11      BROWN, MARJORIE [106] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 56.62

12      GILBREATH, MARIAH
[154] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 56.65

13      WILSON, ALYSSA [125] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 59.16

14      PILGRIM, MCKENZIE [324] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 59.62
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 41 GIRLS Class 5A 1600m Run

NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      ALEXANDER, KATELYN
[147] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 5:35.01

2      NICHOLS, LAYNIE [160] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 5:36.84

3      BUOY, CARRINGTON [168] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 5:48.79

4      TAYLOR, CORINNE [329] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 5:52.86

5      THORNE, TALA [366] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 5:59.36

6      REED, KYLEE [199] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 6:05.09

7      MCDONALD, ABBY [117] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 6:12.41

8      SZABO, EMI [328] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 6:14.28

9      PRITCHETT, BAILEY [163] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 6:15.23

10      YANG, CICI [225] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 6:17.18

11      TAYLOR, MADELINE [330] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 6:19.07

12      MCCRAW, CATIE [194] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 6:21.05

13      BISSON, CASSIE [182] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 6:32.00

14      CARPENTER, MEGAN [370] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 6:40.81

15      INGRAM, MAREN [116] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 6:42.49

16      CHAVEZ, FATIMA [211] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 6:47.21

17      ROMERO, JACKLYN [221] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 6:51.58

18      COX, SUBRINA [357] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 6:54.92
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Event 45 GIRLS Class 5A 4x400m Relay

NAME TEAM TIME

1      CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO A CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 4:08.04

DENLER, RILEY, PERRY, ANNA, NICHOLS, LAYNIE, ALEXANDER, KATELYN

2      WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH A WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 4:12.71

LOVE, QUINNAE, ELSNER, ROBIN, FLOYD, DAIJEANA, WRIGHT, DEVIN

3      DURANT HIGH SCHOOL A DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 4:15.00

DEVORA, KACY, MORGAN, HALEY, SPRINGER, JACY, HAMILTON, TRISTYN

4      BOOKER T WASHINGTON A BOOKER T WASHINGTON 4:23.54

HUTCHERSON, MADDIE, REYNOLDS, EDY, ORCUTT, COLBY, ROBERTS, LUCY

5      THOMAS EDISON HIGH S A THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 4:24.17

MORRIS, MADISON, PAUL, GRACIE, THOMAS, HALAYA, PARKER, ANDRELLE

6      COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC A COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 4:32.60

WEDLAKE, ELIZABETH, HAGAN, AVERY, PATTON, TRINITY, ROBINSON, GRAYCIE

7      EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC A EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 4:49.70

ALLEN, DESTINY, RANSOM, SHYANE, RAMIREZ, PRISCILLA, WELLS, AUJANAE
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 49 GIRLS Class 5A High Jump

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      HAUGHT, ANNIE [170] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 5'02.00"

2      HOKE, JAZYMNE [156] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 4'10.00"

3      BURDEN, JAMIE [148] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 4'10.00"

4      BUCHANAN, ASPYN [317] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 4'08.00"

5      SMITH, JORDAN [123] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 4'04.00"

6      GRIFFIN, RASHON [213] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC NM
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 53 GIRLS Class 5A Pole Vault

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      KEIM, RAMSEY [172] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 9'00.00"

2018 Class 5A-6A Regional @ Claremore file:///Users/vansheaiven/Library/Containers/com.apple.mail/Data/...

11 of 49 5/6/18, 12:44 PM



2      KEEL, MADDIE [193] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 6'00.00"

3      GEHRING, XENA [358] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 6'00.00"

4      KEEL, ALLI [192] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL NM
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 57 GIRLS Class 5A Long Jump

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      HARPER, SHAYLA [190] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 16'04.00"

2      WELLS, AUJANAE [224] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 15'09.00"

3      PORTER, TAYLOR [104] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 15'04.00"

4      RULE, JACY [179] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 15'01.50"

5      STAIRES, CLARE [326] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 14'06.75"

6      HENDRICKSON, AINSLEY
[155] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 14'02.25"

7      SMITH, JORDAN [123] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 14'02.00"

8      GRUPADO, TIA [112] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 13'09.75"

9      STRACHAN, EMMA [327] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 13'06.00"

10      VAN DYKE, LEILA [124] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 10'10.50"

11      CLARK, KENSLIE [183] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL NM

12      ALLEN, DESTINY [208] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC NM
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 61 GIRLS Class 5A Discus Throw

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      BERUS, KENNEDY [101] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 113'06.00"

2      HOLT, KACEY [157] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 105'07.00"

3      MILLARD, MICALAH [322] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 94'01.00"

4      ROBINSON, MACHENZIE
[178] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 90'05.00"

5      JOHNSON, JASMYNE [407] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 89'09.00"

6      CUESTA, HANNA [185] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 88'03.00"

7      WILMOTH, CHELSEA [205] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 67'09.00"

8      THOMAS, MACKENZIE SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 66'02.00"
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[332]

9      MCCLELLAND, JOCELYN
[174] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 65'04.00"

10      ELSTON, JASMIN [212] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 58'06.00"

11      MCDONALD, CHANDIE
[158] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 53'08.00"

[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 65 GIRLS Class 5A Shot Put

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      WARD, CASSIDY [204] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 35'08.25"

2      HOLT, KACEY [157] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 34'07.25"

3      ROBINSON, MACHENZIE
[178] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 33'04.75"

4      MILLARD, MICALAH [322] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 32'01.25"

5      WESTBROOK, DIONNA [411] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 30'01.50"

6      SIMMS, LANDRI [201] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 29'05.25"

7      TOLBERT, MADYSON [203] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 28'11.50"

8      FLEMMING, JESSICA [320] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 27'06.75"

9      ELSTON, JASMIN [212] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 23'10.00"

10      TEEHEE, MARIAH [331] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 23'04.75"

11      MCDONALD, CHANDIE
[158] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 22'10.50"

12      MCCLELLAND, JOCELYN
[174] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 19'04.25"

[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 3 BOYS Class 5A 4x100m Relay

NAME TEAM TIME

FINALS

1      DURANT HIGH SCHOOL A DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 45.21

EDWARDS, KASH, NED, CHAYTON, GILLIS, MATHEW, WEAVER, DESHON

2      EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC A EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 45.28
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JOHNSON II, DERRICK, ROBINSON, TYLER, STOKES, A, SMITH, KEITH

3      ADA HIGH SCHOOL A ADA HIGH SCHOOL 45.71

MILLER, TRAYVON, HAMMOND, MANNIE, PRESSGROVE, ETHAN, RHYNES, MAX

4      COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC A COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 45.73

LOWE, CARTER, COULTER, TALON, TILLERY, TRENTON, BURD, BREYDON

5      THOMAS EDISON HIGH S A THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 47.07

REVAN, RAFAEL, MORRISON, SEVION, DANIEL, JOHN, PAUL, JAXON

6      SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL A SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 47.60

GARRETT, TYLER, AUTEN, BRAEDON, REED, GREG, MEAD, JUSTIN

     WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH A WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH DNF

DYER, TAVION, CHAPLIN, CARLOS, SHAW, KENNETH, KEMP-GIDDENS, E

PRELIMS

1      EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC A EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 43.99 Q

JOHNSON II, DERRICK, ROBINSON, TYLER, STOKES, A, SMITH, KEITH

2      WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH A WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 44.38 Q

DYER, TAVION, CHAPLIN, CARLOS, SHAW, KENNETH, KEMP-GIDDENS, E

3      THOMAS EDISON HIGH S A THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 44.77 Q

REVAN, RAFAEL, MORRISON, SEVION, DANIEL, JOHN, PAUL, JAXON

4      DURANT HIGH SCHOOL A DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 45.26 Q

EDWARDS, KASH, NED, CHAYTON, GILLIS, MATHEW, WEAVER, DESHON

5      ADA HIGH SCHOOL A ADA HIGH SCHOOL 45.69 Q

MILLER, TRAYVON, HAMMOND, MANNIE, PRESSGROVE, ETHAN, RHYNES, MAX

6      COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC A COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 45.73 Q

LOWE, CARTER, COULTER, TALON, TILLERY, TRENTON, BURD, BREYDON

7      SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL A SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 47.03 Q

GARRETT, TYLER, AUTEN, BRAEDON, REED, GREG, MEAD, JUSTIN

     BOOKER T WASHINGTON A BOOKER T WASHINGTON DNF

ZENDBERGEN, C, HINDS, SEAN, COOKS, DWAYNE, OLANIRAN, DEMOLA

     CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO A CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO DNF

WOODRUFF, LUKE, DAVIS, BUCK, MORROW, ETHAN, SMITH, COLTON
[Top of Page] [Event List]
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Event 7 BOYS Class 5A 4x800m Relay

NAME TEAM TIME

1      BOOKER T WASHINGTON A BOOKER T WASHINGTON 8:32.28

BIRD, JACK, JAMES, NOAH, ENGEL, MICHAEL, KING, GRANT

2      THOMAS EDISON HIGH S A THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 8:43.28

CHAVEZ, CHRISTIAN, VALDEZ, JULIO, RANGER, BRANDON, FENTON, ISIAH

3      DURANT HIGH SCHOOL A DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 8:53.59

MARRIS, ISIAH, YOUNGBLOOD, JD, HAMBLIN, TYLER, PIPKINS, KESHON

4      EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC A EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 8:53.60

ORTIZ, MOISES, RODRIGUEZ, NEFI, RUVALCABA, JARED, CUELLAR, DANIEL

5      CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO A CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 9:16.24

BUTTS, DALTON, PHILLIPPI, BLAKE, PHILLIPPI, BLAINE, CASE, BOBBY
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 11 BOYS Class 5A 110m Hurdles

NAME GR TEAM TIME

FINALS

1      TILLMAN, MALCOM [525] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 15.45

2      SADLER, MATTHEW [448] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 15.70

3      SHIRES, ETHAN [499] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 16.78

4      LOWRY, DOMINICK [422] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 16.81

5      SMITH, COLBIE [501] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 17.06

6      CADDELL, DAVYON [731] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 17.55

7      TACKER, GAGE [523] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 17.75

8      MARKHAM, ALEXANDER
[787] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 18.33

PRELIMS

1      SADLER, MATTHEW [448] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 15.88 Q

2      TILLMAN, MALCOM [525] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 15.97 Q

3      LOWRY, DOMINICK [422] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 17.09 Q
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4      TACKER, GAGE [523] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 17.30 Q

5      SHIRES, ETHAN [499] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 17.33 Q

6      CADDELL, DAVYON [731] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 17.40 Q

7      SMITH, COLBIE [501] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 18.04 Q

8      MARKHAM, ALEXANDER
[787] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 18.38 Q

9      WAGNER, MATT [544] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 18.93

10      DUDEK, RHYS [529] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 20.80

11      GALBREATH, LYNDON
[553] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 21.71

12      KING, RATTERRIUS [785] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 23.26
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 15 BOYS Class 5A 100m Dash

NAME GR TEAM TIME

FINALS

1      SMITH, KEITH [568] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 11.21

2      ZENDBERGEN, CORNELIS
[450] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 11.30

3      PAUL, JAXON [720] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 11.36

4      JOHNSON II, DERRICK [557] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 11.41

5      NED, CHAYTON [540] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 11.43

6      BURD, BREYDON [511] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 11.78

7      HAMMOND, MANNIE [419] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 11.86

PRELIMS

1      SMITH, KEITH [568] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 11.06 Q

2      ZENDBERGEN, CORNELIS
[450] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 11.33 Q

3      JOHNSON II, DERRICK [557] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 11.35 Q

4      NED, CHAYTON [540] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 11.36 Q

5      PAUL, JAXON [720] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 11.46 Q

6      MORRISON, SEVION [719] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 11.56 Q
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7      BURD, BREYDON [511] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 11.66 Q

8      HAMMOND, MANNIE [419] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 11.79 Q

9      SALIM, TONY [737] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 11.79

10      DRIVER, KODI [778] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 11.97

11      JONES, JAMONI [735] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 12.04

12      FOLKS, SAM [734] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 12.12

13      NORFLEET, WILLIE [445] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 12.20

14      TILLERY, TRENTON [524] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 12.23

15      JONES, LARRY [783] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 12.25

16      COULTER, TALON [514] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 12.29

17      HUDSON, DAKOTA [488] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 12.30

18      RHYNES, MAX [428] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 12.42

19      HAYES, MASON [486] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 12.44

20      NICHOLS, CAMERON [425] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 12.54

21      CALDWELL, CAMERON
[481] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 12.61

22      REEVES, NIC [543] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 13.38
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 17 BOYS Class 5A 3200m Run

NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      VANAMAN, ANDREW [504] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 10:19.35

2      VINCENT, JACK [505] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 10:28.69

3      MCMORRIS, MICHAEL [495] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 10:46.52

4      ASTON, AIDAN [711] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 11:00.81

5      RANGER, BRANDON [721] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 11:12.63

6      WALLACE, DAKOTA [546] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 11:27.40

7      YOUNGBLOOD, JD [549] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 11:32.29

8      PONCE, LUIS [789] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 11:38.53

9      JAMES, LUKE [442] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 11:40.28

10      GAUTAM, ARYA [532] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 11:43.18

11      CHAVEZ, CHRISTIAN [713] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 12:08.32
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12      CAPTAIN, LEVI [512] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 12:19.08
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 21 BOYS Class 5A 4x200m Relay

NAME TEAM TIME

1      THOMAS EDISON HIGH S A THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 1:31.85

REVAN, RAFAEL, MORRISON, SEVION, DANIEL, JOHN, PAUL, JAXON

2      COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC A COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 1:32.47

TILLERY, TRENTON, TILLMAN, MALCOM, WEST, HAYDEN, BURD, BREYDON

3      WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH A WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 1:32.58

DYER, TAVION, CHAPLIN, CARLOS, SHAW, KENNETH, KEMP-GIDDENS, E

4      EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC A EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 1:33.43

JOHNSON II, DERRICK, ROBINSON, TYLER, STOKES, A, SMITH, KEITH

5      CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO A CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 1:34.12

WOODRUFF, LUKE, DAVIS, BUCK, MORROW, ETHAN, SHIRES, ETHAN

6      BOOKER T WASHINGTON A BOOKER T WASHINGTON 1:35.15

ZENDBERGEN, C, HINDS, SEAN, COOKS, DWAYNE, OLANIRAN, DEMOLA

7      DURANT HIGH SCHOOL A DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 1:35.85

EDWARDS, KASH, NED, CHAYTON, GILLIS, MATHEW, WEAVER, DESHON

8      SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL A SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 1:38.27

GARRETT, TYLER, MEAD, JUSTIN, REED, GREG, AUTEN, BRAEDON
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 27 BOYS Class 5A 200m Dash

NAME GR TEAM TIME

FINALS

1      JOHNSON II, DERRICK [557] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 23.02

2      SMITH, KEITH [568] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 23.27

3      KEMP-GIDDENS, ELIJAH
[784] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 23.38

4      WEAVER, DESHON [547] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 23.73

5      REVAN, RAFAEL [722] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 23.78
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6      SALIM, TONY [737] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 24.13

7      WALKER, TORRIN [728] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 24.30

8      MILLER, TRAYVON [424] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 24.38

PRELIMS

1      SMITH, KEITH [568] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 22.88 Q

2      JOHNSON II, DERRICK [557] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 23.57 Q

3      WEAVER, DESHON [547] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 23.61 Q

4      KEMP-GIDDENS, ELIJAH
[784] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 23.62 Q

5      REVAN, RAFAEL [722] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 23.82 Q

6      SALIM, TONY [737] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 23.85 Q

7      MILLER, TRAYVON [424] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 24.07 Q

8      WALKER, TORRIN [728] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 24.37 Q

9      DAVIS, BUCK [483] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 24.52

10      JONES, JAMONI [735] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 24.55

11      FOLKS, SAM [734] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 24.80

12      PROFIT, TRISTAN [447] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 24.81

13      HUDSON, DAKOTA [488] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 25.30

14      JONES, LARRY [783] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 25.38

15      ZENDBERGEN, CORNELIS
[450] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 25.69

16      CHRISTIAN, JARRON [414] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 25.74

17      MARCUM, STEPHEN [538] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 26.79

18      REEVES, NIC [543] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 27.72
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 31 BOYS Class 5A 800m Run

NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      VINCENT, JACK [505] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 2:01.60

2      BOUY, CADEN [510] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 2:09.57

3      CURTIS, CHASE [515] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 2:09.76

4      SMITH, TONY [449] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 2:11.36
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5      FENTON, ISIAH [716] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 2:12.61

6      PIPKINS, KESHON [541] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 2:15.58

7      BUTTS, DALTON [480] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 2:16.26

8      BARKER, JESSE [527] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 2:18.58

9      KLASSON, BRANDON [673] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 2:21.28

10      REIFSNIDER, JACKSON
[427] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 2:21.45

11      CASE, BOBBY [482] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 2:21.50

12      MONTES, ANDRES [560] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 2:23.35

13      COOPER, LERON [732] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 2:24.17

14      ENGEL, MICHAEL [439] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 2:24.69

15      DAVIS, CADEN [777] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 2:26.14

16      ARGUMENDO, JESUS [550] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 2:26.49

17      OLMOS, RODRIGO [562] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 2:27.37

18      WALL, JR [545] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 2:27.84

19      SNIVELY, TREVOR [677] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 2:34.43

20      AVELAR, MANUEL [775] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 2:38.13

21      LOVETT, CJ [736] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 2:38.58
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 35 BOYS Class 5A 400m Dash

NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      KEDZIOR, DYLAN [491] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 50.73

2      COOKS, DWAYNE [438] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 51.45

3      DANIEL, JOHN [715] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 51.85

4      MARRIS, ISIAH [539] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 52.33

5      LITTLE, BREYDON [518] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 53.52

6      SALIM, TONY [737] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 55.02

7      JOHNSON, NATHAN [490] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 55.51

8      FENNER, JORDAN [531] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 57.72

9      EASTWOOD, AUSTIN [415] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 58.49

10      HOFFMAN, ERIK [671] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 58.76
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11      ROSS, TRENT [429] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 59.15

12      FILE, STELEN [733] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 1:00.47

13      MOORE, TRENTON [675] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 1:00.61

14      VISE, BENJAMIN [727] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 1:02.80

15      HEDGES, TANNER [555] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 1:04.70

16      LOVETT, CJ [736] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 1:10.20
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 39 BOYS Class 5A 300m Hurdles

NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      TILLMAN, MALCOM [525] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 40.60

2      SHIRES, ETHAN [499] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 42.15

3      TACKER, GAGE [523] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 42.25

4      SKINNER, QUENTIN [500] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 43.37

5      LOWE, CARTER [519] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 44.79

6      WILLHOITE, REID [506] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 45.67

7      LOWRY, DOMINICK [422] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 45.72

8      WAGNER, MATT [544] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 46.81

9      HILL, AVERY [780] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 46.89

10      MARKHAM, ALEXANDER
[787] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 47.98

11      CADDELL, DAVYON [731] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 48.31

12      KING, RATTERRIUS [785] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 49.65

13      RIDER, JAYLEN [724] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 50.55

14      GALBREATH, LYNDON
[553] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 52.20

[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 43 BOYS Class 5A 1600m Run

NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      VINCENT, JACK [505] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 4:37.08

2      VANAMAN, ANDREW [504] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 4:45.14

3      ORTIZ, MOISES [563] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 4:45.92
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4      CHAVEZ, CHRISTIAN [713] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 4:50.09

5      VALDEZ, JULIO [726] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 4:51.53

6      JAMES, NOAH [443] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 4:53.81

7      BOUY, CADEN [510] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 4:57.46

8      THORNE, JACOB [725] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 5:00.38

9      BIRD, JACK [436] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 5:04.89

10      CURTIS, CHASE [515] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 5:05.16

11      YOUNGBLOOD, JD [549] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 5:05.44

12      MCMORRIS, MICHAEL
[495] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 5:05.66

13      PONCE, LUIS [789] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 5:13.36

14      HAISLIP, HUNTER [534] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 5:14.25

15      CUELLAR, DANIEL [552] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 5:21.31

16      JAMES, LUKE [442] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 5:23.14

17      AGUIRRE PONCE,
EDUARDO [774] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 5:26.58

18      GAUTAM, ARYA [532] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 5:28.68

19      CAPTAIN, LEVI [512] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 5:31.98

20      COOPER, LERON [732] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 5:32.60

21      KLASSON, BRANDON
[673] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 5:42.96

22      SNIVELY, TREVOR [677] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 5:44.61

23      KEITH, JARON [421] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 5:46.00

24      FILE, STELEN [733] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 5:52.10

25      DAVIS, CADEN [777] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 5:52.35
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 47 BOYS Class 5A 4x400m Relay

NAME TEAM TIME

1      COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC A COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 3:27.19

TACKER, GAGE, LITTLE, BREYDON, WEST, HAYDEN, TILLMAN, MALCOM

2      CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO A CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 3:28.25

SHIRES, ETHAN, WOODRUFF, LUKE, VINCENT, JACK, KEDZIOR, DYLAN
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3      THOMAS EDISON HIGH S A THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 3:32.08

DANIEL, JOHN, MORRISON, SEVION, REVAN, RAFAEL, WHITE, MALACHI

4      ADA HIGH SCHOOL A ADA HIGH SCHOOL 3:34.48

SHANNON, JAKE, MILLER, TRAYVON, ALEXANDER, JEREMIAH, MALOY, MATT

5      DURANT HIGH SCHOOL A DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 3:34.77

NED, CHAYTON, WEAVER, DESHON, MARRIS, ISIAH, HAMBLIN, TYLER

6      EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC A EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 3:53.09

MARTIN, DARYION, TURNER, DAVID, ROBINSON, TYLER, STOKES, A
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 51 BOYS Class 5A High Jump

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      SKINNER, QUENTIN [500] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 6'02.00"

2      LEWIS, EUREKO [786] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 6'00.00"

3      HARGROVE, BLAKE [485] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 5'10.00"

4      HENDERSON, SHEVIN [717] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 5'08.00"

5      MACDONALD, JOE [718] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 5'08.00"

6      DEES, JALEN [516] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 5'08.00"

7      DADA, SHEA [714] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 5'06.00"

8      LOWRY, DOMINICK [422] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 5'06.00"

8      RULE, DRAKE [522] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 5'06.00"

10      CAMPBELL, MYTWAN
[551] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC NM

11      JOHNSON, JALEN [782] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH NM

12      DUDEK, RHYS [529] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL NM
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 55 BOYS Class 5A Pole Vault

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      WEST, HAYDEN [526] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 13'06.00"

2      WILLHOITE, REID [506] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 13'00.00"

3      OLINGHOUSE, TAYLOR
[520] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 12'00.00"
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4      COOPER, CASH [666] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 11'06.00"

5      HENEGAR, LANE [487] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 9'06.00"
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 59 BOYS Class 5A Long Jump

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      WEST, HAYDEN [526] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 21'07.00"

2      JENKINS, DARRIEN [781] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 20'01.00"

3      WHITE, MALACHI [729] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 19'11.75"

4      HENDERSON, SHEVIN [717] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 19'07.25"

5      BURD, BREYDON [511] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 18'08.25"

6      MEAD, JUSTIN [674] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 18'05.00"

7      SADLER, MATTHEW [448] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 18'03.00"

8      HURST, TYLER [489] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 18'00.00"

9      LINGREN, MALAKYE [494] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 17'00.50"

10      REED, GREG [676] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 16'06.75"

11      SMITH, TONY [449] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 16'06.50"

12      MARCUM, STEPHEN [538] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 16'06.00"

13      CAMPBELL, MYTWAN
[551] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 16'03.75"

14      COULTER, TALON [514] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 15'10.50"

15      WALKER, TORRIN [728] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 15'10.00"

16      DUDEK, RHYS [529] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 15'06.50"
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 63 BOYS Class 5A Discus Throw

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      ROBBINS, ZAC [521] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 144'08.00"

2      CARNAGEY, DYLON [665] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 140'05.00"

3      DOBBS, DYLAN [517] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 126'09.00"

4      TODD, COLE [433] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 119'02.00"

5      CARNEY, ADAM [513] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 118'09.00"
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6      CAIN, CALEB [528] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 102'06.00"

7      GALLAGHER, KOHNER
[417] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 102'05.00"

8      LONG, DANIEL [537] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 97'10.00"

9      KING, GABE [492] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 92'08.00"

10      MUNOZ, MARIO [561] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 87'08.00"

11      HEARN, EZEKIAL [554] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 78'10.00"

12      JARVIS, WYATT [420] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 78'02.00"

13      MCLEMORE,
SIRKESHAWN [559] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 71'08.00"

14      ISCIMENLER, JARED [536] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL NM

15      FREEMAN, TYLER [484] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO NM
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 67 BOYS Class 5A Shot Put

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      BROADNAX, DONALD [437] BOOKER T WASHINGTON 46'02.00"

2      WILLIAMS, COBY [507] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 45'05.50"

3      SMALLEY, JACOB [431] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 45'05.25"

4      CARNEY, ADAM [513] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 44'03.25"

5      ROBBINS, ZAC [521] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 44'01.50"

6      DEMAURO, JUSTIN [667] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 44'00.50"

7      DOBBS, DYLAN [517] COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 42'06.25"

8      CAIN, CALEB [528] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 40'00.50"

9      DREADFULWATER, CALEB
[668] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 39'00.50"

10      BROWN, BRYSON [479] CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 38'04.50"

11      HEARN, EZEKIAL [554] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 36'07.50"

12      WRIGHT, BLAINE [434] ADA HIGH SCHOOL 36'07.00"

13      ISCIMENLER, JARED [536] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 36'05.75"

14      LONG, DANIEL [537] DURANT HIGH SCHOOL 36'05.50"

15      STEWART, JATON [738] TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 36'01.25"

16      BINGAMON, TYLER [664] SKIATOOK HIGH SCHOOL 33'00.25"
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17      YOUNGBLOOD, JACOB
[730] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 32'11.25"

18      WESTBROOK, DONOVAN
[791] WILL ROGERS HIGH SCH 31'05.25"

19      MUNOZ, MARIO [561] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 28'06.00"

20      BELLOWS, DEMETRIUS
[712] THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 27'11.00"

21      MCLEMORE,
SIRKESHAWN [559] EAST CENTRAL HIGH SC 23'08.50"

22      TODD, COLE [433] ADA HIGH SCHOOL NM
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 2 GIRLS Class 6A 4x100m Relay

NAME TEAM TIME

1      UNION HIGH SCHOOL A UNION HIGH SCHOOL 48.72

JORDAN, ALEXANDRIA, BROOKS, TIZHANE, BANKS, NYAH, CHATMAN, DAWNNAE

2      OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL A OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 49.39

SMITH, KENNEDY, WASHINGTON, M, SMITH, MADISON, BONNER, MAJESTY

3      ENID HIGH SCHOOL A ENID HIGH SCHOOL 51.34

LEVY, D SANI, KISSAM, JESSICA, STANLEY, SHANORI, KISSAM, ERICA

4      BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC A BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 51.81

SANDERS, DEYM, SHAW, DANIELLE, ADAMS, MAKAYLA, FURRA, JAZMINE

5      PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST A PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 51.84

MORGAN, INDIA, VARGAS, SARAHI, SLAUGHTER, NAKIAH, KNIGHTEN, KAYLA

6      SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL A SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 52.08

OSBORN, RAYVEEN, THOMAS, DANEE, DEMENT, TAYLOR, BROOKS, KIARRA

7      STILLWATER HIGH SCHO A STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 53.03

GRIFFIN, ALEXANDRA, LOVELACE, KARLIANNE, LANE, SHAKIRA, KLOOS, JAZZMIN
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 6 GIRLS Class 6A 4x800m Relay

NAME TEAM TIME

1      BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC A BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 9:30.23
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JOHNSON, AURYANA, HARDING, KANISIUS, HAYS, BRIANNA, CAPUTO, MADISON

2      OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL A OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 9:53.22

GIESLER, GRACE, GLADD, LEVI, MORTON, ALLIE, BOSCHEE, MAYA

3      UNION HIGH SCHOOL A UNION HIGH SCHOOL 9:59.80

BLOOM, COURTNEY, JENKINS, JULIA, LANCASTER, KACIE, GOFORTH, ASHLEY

4      STILLWATER HIGH SCHO A STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 10:14.63

SPIVA, ALLYSON, GUDGEL, GRACE, LYNCH, ISABELL, RAYNER, BROOKE

5      ENID HIGH SCHOOL A ENID HIGH SCHOOL 10:27.49

CARRILLO, GENESIS, COLLUMS, ALLISON, OSTERMAIER, E, HERNANDEZ, A

6      SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL A SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 10:45.63

RAMSEY, STORMIE, KREBHIEL, SYDNEY, BLANSETT, KAYLEE, COON, JAEDEN
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 10 GIRLS Class 6A 100m Hurdles

NAME GR TEAM TIME

FINALS

1      SHAW, DANIELLE [144] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 16.48

2      JARNIGAN, MCKINLEY
[391] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 17.15

3      WICKLIFFE, FAITH [313] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 17.38

4      LARABEE, NATALIE [340] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 17.58

5      CASEY, NIOMEE [132] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 18.40

6      LEE, YEEUN [244] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 18.60

7      CASEY, NAOMEE [131] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 18.62

8      SCORSONE, EMILY [275] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 18.68

PRELIMS

1      SHAW, DANIELLE [144] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 16.35 Q

2      WICKLIFFE, FAITH [313] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 17.30 Q

3      JARNIGAN, MCKINLEY
[391] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 17.52 Q

4      LARABEE, NATALIE [340] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 17.74 Q
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5      CASEY, NAOMEE [131] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 18.62 Q

6      CASEY, NIOMEE [132] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 18.65 Q

7      LEE, YEEUN [244] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 18.82 Q

8      SCORSONE, EMILY [275] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 18.85 Q

9      WILLIS, ZAKYRA [403] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 19.19

10      WIGGIN, OZLYNN [256] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 19.22

11      MURPHY, MAGGIE [273] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 19.67

12      PLUMMER, CHLOE [248] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 20.15

13      HINES, KRYSTINE [289] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 21.62
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 14 GIRLS Class 6A 100m Dash

NAME GR TEAM TIME

FINALS

1      BONNER, MAJESTY [257] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 12.69

2      OSBORN, RAYVEEN [308] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 12.71

3      THOMAS, DANEE [311] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 12.97

4      VAN DOREN, ZYANNI [402] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 12.99

5      JORDAN, ALEXANDRIA
[393] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 13.06

6      MORGAN, INDIA [281] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 13.07

7      WASHINGTON, MIKEIYLA
[278] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 13.12

8      JACKSON, CIERRA [389] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 13.27

PRELIMS

1      OSBORN, RAYVEEN [308] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 12.84 Q

2      BONNER, MAJESTY [257] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 12.85 Q

3      JORDAN, ALEXANDRIA
[393] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 13.01 Q

4      THOMAS, DANEE [311] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 13.03 Q

5      MORGAN, INDIA [281] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 13.19 Q

6      WASHINGTON, MIKEIYLA OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 13.22 Q

2018 Class 5A-6A Regional @ Claremore file:///Users/vansheaiven/Library/Containers/com.apple.mail/Data/...

28 of 49 5/6/18, 12:44 PM



[278]

7      VAN DOREN, ZYANNI [402] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 13.35 Q

8      JACKSON, CIERRA [389] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 13.42 Q

9      LANE, SHAKIRA [339] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 13.45

10      SANDERS, DEYM [143] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 13.51

11      STEWART, SAVANNAH
[353] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 13.65

12      FURRA, JAZMINE [135] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 13.69

13      PRICE, SOPHIA [349] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 13.77

14      SARVER, MONNICA [250] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 14.24

15      RAY, ALISON [249] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 14.37

16      BLANTON, RAYLYNN [286] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 14.45

17      AARY, AMANDA [226] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 17.19
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 20 GIRLS Class 6A 4x200m Relay

NAME TEAM TIME

1      UNION HIGH SCHOOL A UNION HIGH SCHOOL 1:42.53

JORDAN, ALEXANDRIA, CHATMAN, DAWNNAE, BANKS, NYAH, BROOKS, TIZHANE

2      OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL A OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 1:46.46

SMITH, KENNEDY, WASHINGTON, M, SMITH, MADISON, BONNER, MAJESTY

3      PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST A PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 1:49.94

MORGAN, INDIA, VARGAS, SARAHI, SLAUGHTER, NAKIAH, KNIGHTEN, KAYLA

4      ENID HIGH SCHOOL A ENID HIGH SCHOOL 1:50.11

LEVY, D SANI, KISSAM, JESSICA, STANLEY, SHANORI, KISSAM, ERICA

5      STILLWATER HIGH SCHO A STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 1:50.98

GRIFFIN, ALEXANDRA, LOVELACE, KARLIANNE, LANE, SHAKIRA, KLOOS, JAZZMIN

6      PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO A PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 1:52.96

VARNER, LANIE, JENNINGS, HANNAH, BLANTON, RAYLYNN, BRICE, BREYANNA
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 24 GIRLS Class 6A 3200m Run
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NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      BOOTH, KATIE [258] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 11:51.71

2      HERNANDEZ,
ALEXZANDRIA [236] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 12:02.49

3      KREBHIEL, SYDNEY [306] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 12:39.64

4      FILIP, JULIA [264] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 13:03.48

5      LYNCH, ISABELL [344] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 13:18.45

6      LAWVER, NOEL [292] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 13:24.24

7      OSTERMAIER, ELIZABETH
[247] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 13:30.81

8      CROWL, LEONA [303] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 13:35.48

9      EMBREY, ERIN [384] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 13:55.80

10      WYATT, ASHLEY [146] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 13:56.20

11      CHAVEZ, BRENDA [133] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 13:56.47

12      DEL MONTE, CAYLEY
[263] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 14:09.33

13      TOLMAN, ASHALYNN
[254] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 15:18.12

14      EMBREY, EMILY [383] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 15:46.43

15      NIEMAN, ELIZABETH
[346] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 16:05.82

16      MELTON, RAECHEL [398] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 16:05.90
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 26 GIRLS Class 6A 200m Dash

NAME GR TEAM TIME

FINALS

1      CHATMAN, DAWNNAE [380] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 25.06

2      BRICE, BREYANNA [287] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 26.31

3      SHAW, DANIELLE [144] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 26.54

4      OSBORN, RAYVEEN [308] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 27.06

5      JENNINGS, HANNAH [290] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 27.23

6      VARGAS, SARAHI [283] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 27.41
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7      JACKSON, CIERRA [389] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 27.91

PRELIMS

1      CHATMAN, DAWNNAE [380] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 25.58 Q

2      SHAW, DANIELLE [144] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 26.64 Q

3      OSBORN, RAYVEEN [308] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 26.67 Q

4      BRICE, BREYANNA [287] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 26.91 Q

5      VARGAS, SARAHI [283] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 27.58 Q

6      JENNINGS, HANNAH [290] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 27.60 Q

7      SANDERS, DEYM [143] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 27.80 Q

8      JACKSON, CIERRA [389] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 28.06 Q

9      LANE, SHAKIRA [339] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 28.15

10      THOMAS, DANEE [311] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 28.59

11      ABUSALEH, YASMINE
[374] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 29.00

12      HWANG, SARAH [239] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 30.75

13      TATE, KARLEY [253] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 32.44

14      FELIX, TOMIKO [232] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 32.91
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 30 GIRLS Class 6A 800m Run

NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      HAYS, BRIANNA [137] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 2:18.48

2      GLADD, LEVI [266] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 2:21.12

3      RAMSEY, STORMIE [309] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 2:21.13

4      JOHNSON, AURYANA [138] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 2:26.46

5      JENKINS, JULIA [392] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 2:27.19

6      MORTON, ALLIE [272] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 2:27.46

7      WATSON, TIFFANY [284] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 2:29.96

8      BRIANS, ELIZABETH [261] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 2:30.19

9      GOFORTH, ASHLEY [386] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 2:34.03

10      RAYNER, BROOKE [350] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 2:35.42

2018 Class 5A-6A Regional @ Claremore file:///Users/vansheaiven/Library/Containers/com.apple.mail/Data/...

31 of 49 5/6/18, 12:44 PM



11      MARTIN, JAYLAN [307] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 2:39.85

12      HUYNH, ANGELINE [388] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 2:43.26

13      BLANSETT, KAYLEE [299] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 2:45.29

14      LAWVER, NOEL [292] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 2:52.52

15      DODDS, JEAN [231] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 3:20.58

16      LAWVER, FELICITY [291] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 3:39.73
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 34 GIRLS Class 6A 400m Dash

NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      BROOKS, TIZHANE [378] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 58.18

2      GLADD, LEVI [266] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 58.51

3      HARDING, KANISIUS [136] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 59.51

4      GAINES, JAIDA [385] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 1:02.66

5      WATSON, TIFFANY [284] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 1:02.77

6      RAMSEY, STORMIE [309] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 1:03.71

7      JAJI, ALIMAT [390] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 1:04.40

8      KISSAM, ERICA [242] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 1:04.71

9      LECRONE, LUCIA [141] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 1:05.86

10      ADAMS, MAKAYLA [127] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 1:06.32

11      VARNER, LANIE [297] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 1:06.45

12      REGNIER, TRINITY [295] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 1:06.81

13      BOWMAN, PYPER [260] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 1:07.86

14      VARGAS, SARAHI [283] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 1:09.98

15      HEMSTREET, CHLOE [235] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 1:17.48

16      DINH, RACHEL [230] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 1:20.47
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 38 GIRLS Class 6A 300m Hurdles

NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      SMITH, KENNEDY [276] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 47.60

2      CAPUTO, MADISON [130] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 47.76
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3      CASEY, NIOMEE [132] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 51.93

4      MURPHY, MAGGIE [273] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 52.00

5      SCORSONE, EMILY [275] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 52.29

6      JARNIGAN, MCKINLEY
[391] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 53.64

7      COLLUMS, ALLISON [229] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 54.90

8      WILLIS, ZAKYRA [403] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 55.29

9      CASEY, NAOMEE [131] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 55.81

10      LEE, YEEUN [244] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 56.37

11      WIGGIN, OZLYNN [256] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 58.51

12      LARABEE, NATALIE [340] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 59.59

13      HINES, KRYSTINE [289] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 1:01.56
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 42 GIRLS Class 6A 1600m Run

NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      GIESLER, GRACE [265] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 5:23.93

2      HERNANDEZ,
ALEXZANDRIA [236] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 5:28.73

3      BOSCHEE, MAYA [259] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 5:29.63

4      BLOOM, COURTNEY [377] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 5:34.45

5      BOOTH, KATIE [258] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 5:37.42

6      LANCASTER, KACIE [394] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 5:49.29

7      KREBHIEL, SYDNEY [306] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 6:00.15

8      LYNCH, ISABELL [344] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 6:05.95

9      OSTERMAIER, ELIZABETH
[247] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 6:15.33

10      WELLS, TERRAH [145] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 6:15.88

11      LAWVER, NOEL [292] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 6:17.18

12      GUIDRY, MEQUELL [387] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 6:25.94

13      WYATT, ASHLEY [146] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 6:28.24

14      COON, JERIKA [302] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 6:32.76

15      CROWL, LEONA [303] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 6:39.05
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16      VANMETER, CHLOE [255] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 7:09.33

17      LAWVER, FELICITY [291] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 8:32.85
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 46 GIRLS Class 6A 4x400m Relay

NAME TEAM TIME

1      UNION HIGH SCHOOL A UNION HIGH SCHOOL 3:57.01

BANKS, NYAH, BROOKS, TIZHANE, GAINES, JAIDA, CHATMAN, DAWNNAE

2      BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC A BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 3:57.04

HARDING, KANISIUS, CAPUTO, MADISON, SHAW, DANIELLE, HAYS, BRIANNA

3      OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL A OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 4:09.64

SMITH, MADISON, SMITH, KENNEDY, GLADD, LEVI, HENDRICKS, TAYLOR

4      ENID HIGH SCHOOL A ENID HIGH SCHOOL 4:17.16

CARRILLO, GENESIS, COLLUMS, ALLISON, STANLEY, SHANORI, KISSAM, JESSICA

5      STILLWATER HIGH SCHO A STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 4:25.94

LITTELL, JACI, KLOOS, JAZZMIN, COX, JADA, RAYNER, BROOKE

6      SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL A SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 4:30.24

RAMSEY, STORMIE, MARTIN, JAYLAN, COON, JAEDEN, ZACHARY, TAKIA

7      PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO A PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 4:34.68

REGNIER, TRINITY, VARNER, LANIE, JENNINGS, HANNAH, BRICE, BREYANNA
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 50 GIRLS Class 6A High Jump

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      KISSAM, JESSICA [243] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 5'06.00"

2      ZACHARY, TAKIA [314] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 5'00.00"

2      THOMAS, DESHAWNTI
[312] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 5'00.00"

4      BURGESS, JAYLA [379] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 4'10.00"

5      MILLER, MACKENZIE [399] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 4'10.00"

5      WICKLIFFE, FAITH [313] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 4'10.00"

7      WORLEY, BROOKE [355] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 4'10.00"
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8      MAJIDI, ALLAHE [396] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 4'10.00"

8      JACKSON, TIA [240] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 4'10.00"

10      DAY, SHELBI [134] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 4'08.00"

11      PHILLIPS, LAUREN [348] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO NM

12      JOHNSON, ALEXANDRA
[241] ENID HIGH SCHOOL NM

[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 54 GIRLS Class 6A Pole Vault

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      DAY, SHELBI [134] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 10'04.00"

2      LONG, ANNA [342] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 9'06.00"

3      CASEY, NAOMEE [131] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 9'00.00"

3      LEEVIRAPHAN, ANNSLEE
[270] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 9'00.00"

5      HENRY, KATIE [268] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 9'00.00"

6      CALDWELL, JALEESA [129] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 8'06.00"

6      ATTEBERRY, MICHAELLA
[375] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 8'06.00"

6      MOE, BECCA [271] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 8'06.00"

9      PERRY, ZOIE [347] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO NM
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 58 GIRLS Class 6A Long Jump

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      MORGAN, INDIA [281] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 17'07.50"

2      JORDAN, ALEXANDRIA
[393] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 17'01.00"

3      BANKS, NYAH [376] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 16'10.25"

4      KLOOS, JAZZMIN [338] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 16'09.50"

5      LEVY, D SANI [245] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 16'06.75"

6      GRIFFIN, ALEXANDRA
[336] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 15'07.75"

7      STOCKS, NATASHA [252] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 15'02.00"
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8      ADAMS, MAKAYLA [127] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 15'00.25"

9      CALDWELL, JALEESA [129] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 14'11.50"

10      BROOKS, KIARRA [300] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 14'05.00"

11      MURPHY, MAGGIE [273] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 13'04.50"
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 62 GIRLS Class 6A Discus Throw

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      NOEAR, KAYLA [294] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 117'08.00"

2      CLEMENTS, ORIANNA [333] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 114'03.00"

3      MURDOCK, DYMON [400] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 111'06.00"

4      HOLLAND, MICAILA [305] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 105'09.00"

5      MCCLELLAN, KAYLA [397] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 99'07.00"

6      VILADE, MCKENZIE [354] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 92'00.00"

7      SCHAEFER, KEELYN [351] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 90'01.00"

8      NORTON, EMILEE [274] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 88'09.00"

9      RICHARD, BOBBIE [310] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 83'08.00"

10      SEIGER, KELSI [296] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 82'06.00"

11      MARKLE, MCKENNA [293] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 80'11.00"

12      CLICK, CHLOE [382] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 78'08.00"

13      LASITER, ABIGIAL [139] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 76'05.00"

14      HALEY, WENTUR [233] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 72'05.00"

15      LOMETO, JEMAO [246] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 67'07.00"

16      KOSKOVICH, MAKAYLA
[269] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 63'04.00"

17      MANNING, CEILI [142] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 62'08.00"

18      LE CAIRE, BRENNA [140] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 61'09.00"

19      HART, MEAGAN [234] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 57'01.00"
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 66 GIRLS Class 6A Shot Put

NAME GR TEAM MARK
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1      MURDOCK, DYMON [400] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 35'08.25"

2      VILADE, MCKENZIE [354] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 34'05.00"

3      CLEMENTS, ORIANNA [333] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 32'06.75"

4      CHOICE, KYRA [381] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 31'10.50"

5      MARKLE, MCKENNA [293] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 31'10.50"

6      NOEAR, KAYLA [294] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 31'10.00"

7      HOLLAND, MICAILA [305] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 31'02.00"

8      SEIGER, KELSI [296] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 30'08.25"

9      LE CAIRE, BRENNA [140] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 29'10.75"

10      LASITER, ABIGIAL [139] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 29'05.75"

11      HALEY, WENTUR [233] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 28'11.50"

12      NORTON, EMILEE [274] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 27'10.00"

13      RICHARD, BOBBIE [310] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 27'08.00"

14      SALAZAR, CELIA [401] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 26'08.50"

15      MANNING, CEILI [142] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 25'10.50"

16      LOMETO, JEMAO [246] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 24'01.75"

17      HERRON, TANIAH [238] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 23'10.75"

18      KOSKOVICH, MAKAYLA
[269] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 19'02.00"

[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 4 BOYS Class 6A 4x100m Relay

NAME TEAM TIME

1      UNION HIGH SCHOOL A UNION HIGH SCHOOL 41.89

WATTS, CAMERON, MCCLOUD, J.T., WILSON, A.K., GREEN, AJ

2      PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST A PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 42.76

ELLIS, TYVONE, PORTER, JESSE, INGRAM, ROMEO, SMITH, D'KARI

3      BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC A BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 42.89

MORRIS, KALOPE, DIAZ, OSCAR, AL-ARAHSHUN, NIZAR, MATTHEWS, LOGAN

4      OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL A OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 43.28

OVERTON, ANTJUAN, BRUNEAU, CLARKE, KUEHNE, WILL, MAYBERRY, DUECE

5      STILLWATER HIGH SCHO A STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 44.48
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DISIDORE, TYLER, CARTER, COLIN, BROWN, STEVEN, WALKER, QWONTREL

6      SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL A SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 44.53

DUNKEL, NOAH, WILLIAMS, ELI, HALL, WYATT, FREUDENTHALER, T
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 8 BOYS Class 6A 4x800m Relay

NAME TEAM TIME

1      OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL A OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 8:15.72

PENDERGRAF, TREVOR, BROWN, JONAH, HOFFMAN, PARKER, HICKS, KADEN

2      ENID HIGH SCHOOL A ENID HIGH SCHOOL 8:21.55

CHAMBERS, CALEB, CLARK, KYLER, CROSS, CADE, DANIELS, RUBEN

3      UNION HIGH SCHOOL A UNION HIGH SCHOOL 8:24.23

SHADLE, SPENCER, SMITH, SAM, JORDAN, KYLE, CHAU, LUCAS

4      STILLWATER HIGH SCHO A STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 8:25.88

VANDEVENTER, KYLE, BLANKENSHIP,
DAKOTA,

FELLERS, GEOVAHNI, MATTOX,
TAEGAN

5      SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL A SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 8:40.25

MEDINA, MARK, TUTTLE, JORDAN, WILLIAMS, JORDAN, ALTOM, ZACHARY

6      BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC A BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 9:01.84

COWING, JOSH, FRIEBUS, KOLBY, HOPTON, MATHEW, PAWPA, CADEN

7      PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO A PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 9:21.41

HINMAN, MARCOS, TIPTON, TRAVAUGHN, SNYDER, GAGE, THOMPSON, JUSTIN
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 12 BOYS Class 6A 110m Hurdles

NAME GR TEAM TIME

FINALS

1      MOORE, CJ [763] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 14.72

2      ODOALA, MILLS [471] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 15.08

3      ABAD, LUIS [451] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 15.26

4      LOLLIS, TRE'VON [758] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 15.54

5      GRUENWALD, JACOB [752] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 16.38
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6      CROSTON, JARED [687] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 18.41

7      PROPST, DILLON [701] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 18.51

8      TRIPLETT, TREVON [645] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 21.40

PRELIMS

1      MOORE, CJ [763] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 14.38 Q

2      ODOALA, MILLS [471] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 15.08 Q

3      LOLLIS, TRE'VON [758] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 15.99 Q

4      GRUENWALD, JACOB [752] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 16.00 Q

5      ABAD, LUIS [451] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 16.08 Q

6      PROPST, DILLON [701] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 18.05 Q

7      CROSTON, JARED [687] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 18.79 Q

8      TRIPLETT, TREVON [645] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 20.79 Q
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 16 BOYS Class 6A 100m Dash

NAME GR TEAM TIME

FINALS

1      GREEN, AJ [751] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 10.71

2      PORTER, JESSE [625] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 10.72

3      ELLIS, TYVONE [621] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 10.94

4      MAYBERRY, DUECE [607] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 11.06

5      SHARP, DARIUS [626] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 11.21

6      FREUDENTHALER, TAYLOR
[651] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 11.31

7      BARNETT, KEYON [454] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 11.54

PRELIMS

1      GREEN, AJ [751] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 10.91 Q

2      PORTER, JESSE [625] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 10.94 Q

3      WATTS, CAMERON [771] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 11.11 Q

4      ELLIS, TYVONE [621] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 11.17 Q
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5      SHARP, DARIUS [626] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 11.35 Q

6      FREUDENTHALER, TAYLOR
[651] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 11.38 Q

7      MAYBERRY, DUECE [607] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 11.43 Q

8      BARNETT, KEYON [454] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 11.55 Q

9      PHILLIPS, WILL [584] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 11.60

10      BARKER, OMARR [593] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 11.61

11      TOTTEN-FILARSKI,
HUNTER [589] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 11.64

12      DUNKEL, NOAH [650] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 11.65

13      ELLIS, SETH [583] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 11.67

14      TERRELL, BREVIN [478] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 11.77

15      WALKER, QWONTREL
[708] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 11.86

16      DILL, JOSH [748] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 11.92

17      CHANDLER, RICO [686] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 11.95

18      HALL, WYATT [652] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 12.05

19      LITTLE, PAYTON [638] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 12.19

20      PETERMANN, ANDREW
[699] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 12.23

21      DELGADO, JACOB [633] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 12.69
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 18 BOYS Class 6A 3200m Run

NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      PENDERGRAF, TREVOR
[613] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 10:07.30

2      DANIELS, RUBEN [578] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 10:08.28

3      CLARK, KYLER [573] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 10:13.64

4      RABURN, SEAN [616] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 10:21.71

5      CHAPA, ANDRES [457] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 10:23.71

6      RIST, JACOB [617] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 10:25.93

7      MEDINA, MARK [654] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 10:34.22
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8      GARCIA, HUNTER [749] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 10:55.01

9      TUTTLE, JORDAN [657] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 11:20.15

10      ASHE, NATHAN [453] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 11:26.04

11      MOORE, LANDON [698] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 11:31.23

12      WOLFORD, HAYDEN [710] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 11:35.35

13      PETERSON, JOSHUA [473] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 11:37.49

14      MCPHERSON, BRENDEN
[761] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 11:38.26

15      ALVAREZ, NATHAN [629] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 11:39.06

16      SNYDER, GAGE [642] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 11:42.38

17      MOORE, BLAKE [697] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 11:46.63

18      DILLAHUNTY, COLEMAN
[649] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 11:48.28

19      COATS, GARRETT [632] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 12:01.46
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Event 22 BOYS Class 6A 4x200m Relay

NAME TEAM TIME

1      UNION HIGH SCHOOL A UNION HIGH SCHOOL 1:26.83

WATTS, CAMERON, WILSON, A.K., MCCLOUD, J.T., GREEN, AJ

2      BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC A BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 1:28.62

MORRIS, KALOPE, MATTHEWS, LOGAN, BLUFORD, CHASE, AL-ARAHSHUN, NIZAR

3      PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST A PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 1:28.94

SMITH, D'KARI, INGRAM, ROMEO, SHARP, DARIUS, PORTER, JESSE

4      OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL A OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 1:29.82

MAYBERRY, DUECE, BARKER, OMARR, KUEHNE, WILL, BRUNEAU, CLARKE

5      STILLWATER HIGH SCHO A STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 1:33.21

DISIDORE, TYLER, BROWN, STEVEN, WALKER, QWONTREL, WILLIAMS, TEVIN

6      ENID HIGH SCHOOL A ENID HIGH SCHOOL 1:36.31

ELLIS, SETH, TOTTEN-FILARSKI, H, SMITH, ANDREW, CLARK, MATTHEW

     PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO A PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO DNF

CHANDLER, K, HOWEY, BRANDON, LITTLE, PAYTON, TIPTON, TRAVAUGHN
[Top of Page] [Event List]
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Event 28 BOYS Class 6A 200m Dash

NAME GR TEAM TIME

FINALS

1      PORTER, JESSE [625] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 21.77

2      MCCLOUD, J.T. [759] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 22.10

3      GREEN, AJ [751] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 22.32

4      WILSON, A.K. [772] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 22.37

5      FREUDENTHALER, TAYLOR
[651] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 23.09

6      BLUFORD, CHASE [455] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 23.37

7      SHARP, DARIUS [626] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 23.52

8      ELLIS, SETH [583] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 23.59

PRELIMS

1      PORTER, JESSE [625] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 21.98 Q

2      MCCLOUD, J.T. [759] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 22.18 Q

3      GREEN, AJ [751] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 22.45 Q

4      WILSON, A.K. [772] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 22.58 Q

5      FREUDENTHALER, TAYLOR
[651] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 22.76 Q

6      SHARP, DARIUS [626] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 23.25 Q

7      BLUFORD, CHASE [455] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 23.30 Q

8      ELLIS, SETH [583] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 23.71 Q

9      TERRELL, BREVIN [478] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 23.96

10      LUSK, PAYTON [606] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 24.03

11      CHANDLER, RICO [686] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 24.15

12      WILLIAMS, ELI [660] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 24.25

13      PETERMANN, ANDREW
[699] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 24.32

14      CHANDLER,
KESHAWNTAE [631] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 24.45

15      THOMAS, EVAN [706] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 24.76
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16      LITTLE, PAYTON [638] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 25.20

17      WHITTINGTON, DEREK
[590] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 25.28

18      DELGADO, JACOB [633] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 26.25

19      YLITALO, ISAAC [591] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 27.40
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 32 BOYS Class 6A 800m Run

NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      MCCONKAY, BLAKE [468] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 1:59.09

2      ESCRITT, CHRISTIAN [622] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 2:01.62

3      PENDERGRAF, TREVOR
[613] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 2:02.39

4      HICKS, KADEN [601] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 2:02.59

5      CHAMBERS, CALEB [572] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 2:04.62

6      VANDEVENTER, KYLE [707] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 2:04.99

7      BROWN, JONAH [595] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 2:06.21

8      SMITH, SAM [767] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 2:06.23

9      SHADLE, SPENCER [766] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 2:06.99

10      LITTLEJOHN, JAIDEN [757] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 2:07.99

11      THOMPSON, JUSTIN [643] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 2:09.75

12      LAVICKY, JAKOB [694] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 2:12.27

13      WILLIAMS, JORDAN [661] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 2:13.10

14      GARZA, NOAH [463] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 2:14.27

15      CARRANZA, ANTHONY
[571] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 2:14.97

16      CROSS, CADE [576] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 2:16.39

17      STATON, JACOB [476] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 2:18.50

18      MCVAY, ALONZO [639] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 2:28.15
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 36 BOYS Class 6A 400m Dash

NAME GR TEAM TIME

2018 Class 5A-6A Regional @ Claremore file:///Users/vansheaiven/Library/Containers/com.apple.mail/Data/...

43 of 49 5/6/18, 12:44 PM



1      ALVERSON, AVERY [740] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 49.27

2      DELPH, TRAVON [747] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 50.12

3      AL-ARAHSHUN, NIZAR
[452] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 50.51

4      BRUNEAU, CLARKE [596] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 50.52

5      ESCRITT, CHRISTIAN [622] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 52.31

6      ALTOM, ZACHARY [648] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 53.16

7      CROSS, COOPER [577] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 53.34

8      SMITH, ANDREW [587] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 55.26

9      FEGEL, KADEN [689] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 55.96

10      MCVAY, ALONZO [639] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 58.45

11      DINH, RYAN [581] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 1:00.18
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 40 BOYS Class 6A 300m Hurdles

NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      FISHER, NICKLAUS [599] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 40.31

2      LOLLIS, TRE'VON [758] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 41.70

3      DAVIS, TYLER [746] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 42.08

4      ODOALA, MILLS [471] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 42.61

5      ADAMS, DAWSON [592] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 42.65

6      MCGOWAN, ZACH [469] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 42.76

7      ABAD, LUIS [451] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 44.17

8      PROPST, DILLON [701] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 44.28

9      MOORE, CJ [763] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 44.40

10      JOSSERAND, DOMINICK
[603] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 46.13

11      CROSTON, JARED [687] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 46.17

12      PROPST, COLBY [700] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 47.37

13      TRIPLETT, TREVON [645] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 53.49
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 44 BOYS Class 6A 1600m Run
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NAME GR TEAM TIME

1      CHAPA, ANDRES [457] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 4:35.92

2      DANIELS, RUBEN [578] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 4:36.77

3      HOFFMAN, PARKER [602] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 4:36.82

4      MCCONNELL, MATT [609] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 4:36.86

5      MCCONKAY, BLAKE [468] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 4:46.20

6      POE, COLTEN [614] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 4:47.28

7      MEDINA, MARK [654] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 4:48.20

8      MATTOX, TAEGAN [696] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 4:51.25

9      CLARK, KYLER [573] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 4:55.34

10      VANDEVENTER, KYLE
[707] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 4:56.89

11      THOMPSON, JUSTIN [643] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 4:57.66

12      JORDAN, KYLE [755] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 4:59.54

13      JONES, WILL [754] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 5:00.78

14      RANDALL, TRIGG [585] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 5:03.80

15      TUTTLE, JORDAN [657] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 5:07.25

16      DETHERAGE, CARSON
[460] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 5:07.39

17      FRANKLIN, TYLER [692] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 5:11.91

18      ALLEN, BRADLEY [739] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 5:22.83

19      DILLAHUNTY, COLEMAN
[649] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 5:28.27

20      ALVAREZ, NATHAN [629] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 5:40.57
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 48 BOYS Class 6A 4x400m Relay

NAME TEAM TIME

1      UNION HIGH SCHOOL A UNION HIGH SCHOOL 3:22.78

DELPH, TRAVON, WILSON, A.K., MCCLOUD, J.T., ALVERSON, AVERY

2      BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC A BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 3:25.53

AL-ARAHSHUN, NIZAR, MATTHEWS, LOGAN, DIAZ, OSCAR, MORRIS, KALOPE

3      OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL A OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 3:25.95
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OVERTON, ANTJUAN, FISHER, NICKLAUS, KUEHNE, WILL, BRUNEAU, CLARKE

4      STILLWATER HIGH SCHO A STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 3:31.89

BARTLEY, TRENT, CARTER, COLIN, BOWIE, ARTHUR, WILLIAMS, TEVIN

5      PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO A PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 3:56.74

CHANDLER, K, HINMAN, MARCOS, THOMPSON, JUSTIN, TIPTON, TRAVAUGHN

6      ENID HIGH SCHOOL A ENID HIGH SCHOOL 4:20.00

DINH, RYAN, CARRANZA, ANTHONY, DENNEY, DOMINICK, CROSS, COOPER
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 52 BOYS Class 6A High Jump

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      HUFFMAN, CALEB [466] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 6'04.00"

2      LUSK, PAYTON [606] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 6'00.00"

3      YAMANE, ROBERT [773] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 6'00.00"

4      SORRELS, ETHAN [768] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 6'00.00"

4      THIEL, WYATT [705] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 6'00.00"

6      ODOALA, MILLS [471] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 5'10.00"

7      JOURNEE, BRYCE [604] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 5'08.00"

8      TIPTON, TRAVAUGHN [644] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO NM
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 56 BOYS Class 6A Pole Vault

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      BONHAM, ETHAN [456] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 14'00.00"

2      HANOCH, BRANDON [464] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 13'06.00"

3      MOE, PRESTON [610] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 13'06.00"

4      STRATMAN, NICKOLAS
[618] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 13'00.00"

5      COTTLE, AEDAN [458] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 13'00.00"

6      VANN, NOAH [770] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 13'00.00"

7      AVILES, CHRIS [741] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 11'06.00"

8      STEVENS, DAYNE [769] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 11'00.00"
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9      GOWAN, SPENCER [600] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 11'00.00"

10      ROCKETT, RUDY [640] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO NM
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 60 BOYS Class 6A Long Jump

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      MOORE, CJ [763] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 24'01.25"

2      PHILLIPS, WILL [584] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 21'05.75"

3      HUFFMAN, CALEB [466] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 21'03.75"

4      BOSSETT, HUNTER [742] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 20'06.75"

5      BROWN, STEVEN [681] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 20'06.00"

6      INGRAM, ROMEO [623] PCW-PUTNAM CITY WEST 20'02.50"

7      ODOALA, MILLS [471] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 20'02.25"

8      GRANT, LANE [693] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 19'07.50"

9      JOURNEE, BRYCE [604] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 19'02.00"

10      LEE, KHALID [792] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 19'00.00"

10      WILLIAMS, ELI [660] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 19'00.00"

12      STOVALL, LOGAN [477] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 18'11.75"

13      GRUENWALD, JACOB [752] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 18'08.00"

14      CAFFEY, CADEN [683] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 17'11.00"

15      CHANDLER,
KESHAWNTAE [631] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 17'08.25"

16      YOUNG, TATE [620] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 17'04.25"

17      HOWEY, BRANDON [636] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 17'04.00"

18      DIMERACUT, JADON [580] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 17'00.50"

19      DELGADO, JACOB [633] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 16'00.00"
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 64 BOYS Class 6A Discus Throw

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      KELLEY, JORDAN [756] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 139'09.00"

2      WRIGHT, HUNTER [662] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 136'05.00"
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3      GIBBS, JACOBIE [750] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 131'05.00"

4      LINSENMEYER, KAMERON
[695] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 129'01.00"

5      CHAPLIN, COREY [743] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 124'07.00"

6      WASHA, TYLER [647] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 124'05.00"

7      PONDER, EMRY [615] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 120'07.00"

8      LANGSTON, KOBE [653] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 116'10.00"

9      DRAKE, REECE [598] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 110'07.00"

9      BUCHANAN, NICOLAS
[682] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 110'07.00"

11      MEDLEN, LANE [655] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 110'03.00"

12      BERG, MATT [594] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 95'11.00"

13      BRADLEY, HUNTER [630] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 92'08.00"

14      KING, LOGAN [637] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 91'01.00"

15      SMITH, SAM [704] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO NM
[Top of Page] [Event List]

Event 68 BOYS Class 6A Shot Put

NAME GR TEAM MARK

1      KELLEY, JORDAN [756] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 51'06.25"

2      WRIGHT, HUNTER [662] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 48'03.50"

3      HARRIS, LAWRENCE [753] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 47'02.50"

4      WASHA, TYLER [647] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 45'08.50"

5      PETITT, JUSTIN [474] BROKEN ARROW HIGH SC 43'10.25"

6      MEDLEN, LANE [655] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 43'03.75"

7      LINSENMEYER, KAMERON
[695] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 42'08.50"

8      MCGUIRE, ISAIAH [760] UNION HIGH SCHOOL 42'04.25"

9      NEALIS, CALEB [611] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 41'06.00"

10      CARTER, SPENCER [685] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 41'02.50"

11      DODD, COLTON [582] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 40'03.50"

12      WICK, TYLER [659] SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 40'03.00"

13      CAREY, ALLEN [597] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 39'08.00"
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14      KING, LOGAN [637] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 39'03.50"

15      FLOREZ, MATEO [634] PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 36'11.50"

16      STANLEY, CALEB [588] ENID HIGH SCHOOL 36'04.50"

17      WHITEHORN, ANTHONY
[619] OWASSO HIGH SCHOOL 36'04.25"

18      SMITH, ARTIE [703] STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 35'01.50"
[Top of Page] [Event List]
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